

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
NORTHEAST AREA SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR - PHASE 1
SS03-1250
JANUARY 5, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$193,317.50**

CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	1	\$1,180.00	\$0.00
2	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	1	\$851.00	\$0.00
3	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10')	LF	50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	50	\$600.00	\$0.00
4	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	106.00	\$32.00	\$3,392.00	106	\$3,392.00	\$0.00
5	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14')	LF	205.00	\$34.50	\$7,072.50	205	\$7,072.50	\$0.00
6	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (14'-16')	LF	589.00	\$37.00	\$21,793.00	589	\$21,793.00	\$0.00
7	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (16'-18')	LF	350.00	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	350	\$12,950.00	\$0.00
8	CONNECTION TO LIFT STATION	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
9	6" PVC SERVICE LINE	LF	200.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	200	\$2,600.00	\$0.00
10	DROP MANHOLE, 60"	EA	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 60" DIA.	V FT	46.00	\$320.00	\$14,720.00	46	\$14,720.00	\$0.00
12	STANDARD MANHOLE, 60" DIA.	EA	4.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	4	\$14,600.00	\$0.00
13	SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	4.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	4	\$1,760.00	\$0.00
14	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	908.00	\$13.00	\$11,804.00	712.37	\$9,260.81	(\$2,543.19)
15	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)
16	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	1	\$150.00	(\$300.00)
17	REMOVE & REPLACE 6" CONCRETE SLAB ROCK-STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION	SF	40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	83	\$664.00	\$344.00
18	ENTRANCE	Ton	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	50	\$900.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (WORDS AND FIGURES)				\$104,192.50		\$100,193.31	(\$3,999.19)
	ALTERNATE #1							
1.01	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10')	LF	50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	50	\$600.00	\$0.00
1.02	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14')	LF	482.00	\$34.50	\$16,629.00	482	\$16,629.00	\$0.00

1.03	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (14'-16')	LF	177.00	\$37.00	\$6,549.00	177	\$6,549.00	\$0.00
1.04	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (16'-18')	LF	375.00	\$37.00	\$13,875.00	375	\$13,875.00	\$0.00
1.05	24" PVC SEWER MAIN (18'-20')	LF	300.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	300	\$11,700.00	\$0.00
1.06	6" PVC SERVICE LINE	LF	200.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	200	\$2,600.00	\$0.00
1.07	DROP MANHOLE, 60"	EA	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
1.08	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 60" DIA.	V FT	31.40	\$320.00	\$10,048.00	31.4	\$10,048.00	\$0.00
1.09	STANDARD MANHOLE, 60" DIA.	EA	2.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	2	\$7,300.00	\$0.00
1.1	SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	4.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	4	\$1,760.00	\$0.00
1.11	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	928.00	\$13.00	\$12,064.00	597.81	\$7,771.53	(\$4,292.47)
1.12	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)
1.13	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	1	\$150.00	(\$150.00)
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1					\$89,125.00		\$83,182.53	(\$5,942.47)
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$193,317.50		\$183,375.84	(\$9,941.66)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$0.00
CCO #1	\$9,941.66	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$9,941.66)
CCO #2		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	(\$9,941.66)
CCO #3		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$9,941.66)

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: _____ Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
NORTHEAST AREA SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR - PHASE 1
SS03-1250
JANUARY 5, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$193,317.50
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
14 - 16	ADJUST FOR ACTUAL QUANTITIES	STABLE TRENCH - ABLE TO MINIMIZE WIDTH; NO FOUNDATION ROCK REQUIRED
1.11 - 1.13	ADJUST FOR ACTUAL QUANTITIES	STABLE TRENCH - ABLE TO MINIMIZE WIDTH; NO FOUNDATION ROCK REQUIRED

PREPARED BY: SIGURDS ZVEJNIEKS, PROJECT MANAGER

DATE: JANUARY 5, 2004